2023 Advanced Placement Registration

Terms and Conditions

Students enrolled in AP classes register and pay for exams beginning Monday, October 3rd until Monday,

October 31, 2022. All exams are paid through My Payments Plus. Many families already have an account

with My Payments Plus for lunches and other activities. If you do not have an account, one can be created at

mypaymentsplus.com.

Each AP Exam is $99.00 with the exception of AP Seminar and AP Research. The fees for AP Seminar and
Research exams are $145.00. The cost for all AP exams includes a non-refundable $40.00 fee should a

student make any changes after November 15th, 2022. This includes late registration, unused and cancelled

exams. For those students who wish to pay with cash, please come to the School Counseling Office.

Students who receive Free/Reduced lunch will also need to enroll through mypaymentsplus.com. The cost is

adjusted at checkout.

2023 Advanced Placement Exam Dates

Registration period begins Monday, October 3, 2022
and ends at midnight Monday, October 31, 2022

Week 1 Monday, May 1 Tuesday, May 2 Wednesday, May 3 Thursday, May 4 Friday, May 5
Morning United States Chinese Language and | English Literature Human Geography European History
Government and Culture and Composition . (digital)
7:30 a.m. Politi (digital) Macroeconomics
olitics igita
Environmental & United States History
Science (digital)
Afternoon Chemistry Psychology Comparative Govern- | Seminar (digital) Art History
o ment and Politics - . .
12 noon Spanish Literature and Statistics Microeconomics
Culture Computer Science A
P Studio Art
Week 2 Monday, May 8 Tuesday, May 9 Wednesday, May 10 Thursday, May 11 Friday, May 12
Morning Calculus AB English Language and | Spanish Language French Language and | German Language
Composition (digital) | and Culture Culture and Culture
7:30 a.m. Calculus BC
Japanese Language World History: Music Theory
and Culture Modern
Afternoon Computer Science Physics C: Mechanics | Biology Physics 1: Algebra- Latin
Principles (digital exam onl Based
12 noon ples (digital) ( V) Physics 2: Algebra-
Italian Language and Based
Culture (exam only)
Afternoon Physics C: Electricity &
Magnetism
2 p.m.
(exam only)




